Received: 02/13/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/15/2015

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: March 15, 2015

Leaf: 311 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	SECTION 13 - NON-TERM RATES (CONT'D)					( <b>N</b> )
13.3	CTC Voice Services (Cont'd)					ļ
	13.3.1	Local Voice Service (Cont'd)				 
		B.	Usage Rates (Cont'd)			 
			2. InterLATA Usage, per minute			 
			InterLATA calls  0 to 2,999 minutes 3,000 to 4,999 minutes 5,000 to 10,000 minutes 10,001 to 20,000 minutes 20,001 to 50,000 minutes 50,000 and above minutes  Outbound Long Distance InterLATA calls  0 to 2,999 minutes 3,000 to 4,999 minutes 5,000 to 10,000 minutes 10,001 to 20,000 minutes 20,001 to 50,000 minutes 50,000 and above minutes	\$ 0.0390 \$ 0.0370 \$ 0.0350 \$ 0.0330 \$ 0.0290 \$ 0.0250 \$ 0.0370 \$ 0.0370 \$ 0.0330 \$ 0.0290 \$ 0.0250		
		C.	Toll Free Service	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	     
			Toll Free Number Service Charge 1-10, per number, per month 11+, per number, per month	\$ 3.48 \$ 1.16	\$13.90 \$ 4.62	 
			Usage Charges  0 to 2,999 minutes 3,000 to 4,999 minutes 5,000 to 10,000 minutes 10,001 to 20,000 minutes 20,001 to 50,000 minutes 50,000 and above minutes	\$ 0.0390 \$ 0.0370 \$ 0.0350 \$ 0.0330 \$ 0.0290 \$ 0.0250		           (N)

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309